Inspired Solutions LLC doubles network capacity in 2023

Increased demand and expanded client mandates drives growth in 2023

Zurich - 10/11/2023 - Inspired Solutions LLC announces an important milestone in it's corporate evolution. Rob Hoobroeckx (Managing Partner and CEO) commented -

"Our commitment to expand the services palette and geographical reach of the organisation is paying off. We have increased our network headcount by 13 risk engineers during 2023, which exceeded our target. We are particularly gratified by our ability to expand our coverage in the Nordics, Benelux and Italy this year."

"While we're pleased with progress to build the foundations of the future organisation, we are not finished with expansion. We are looking to further build our local presence in Central and Eastern Europe, as demand is very high. Asia Pacific is also seeing significant interest from our insurance clients, particularly in semiconductor manufacture and electronics assembly" stated Hoobroeckx.

What Inspired Solutions LLC brings to clients

Founded in 2009, Inspired Solutions LLC is the industry reference for risk engineering services to the international insurance market. The company provides a wide range of services to assist commercial insurers with risk selection, risk analysis and underwriting support. More information is available at Our Services - Inspired solutions.

For more information, press only:

Rob Hoobroeckx info@inspiredsolutions.ch

For more information on what Inspired Solutions LLC brings to clients:

https://www.inspiredsolutions.ch/outsourced-risk-engineering/

 $\underline{https://www.linkedin.com/company/inspired-solutions-llc/}$